

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2017-0183

File ID: 2017-0183 Type: Finance Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2017-0183 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/04/2017

File Name: Oakland County WRC - Assessment for construciton Final Action:

of a new Sanitary Sewer Facility

Title label: Request for Approval of the pre-payment of the City of Rochester Hills

assessment for the Clinton River Water Resources Recovery Facility

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 041717 Agenda Summary.pdf, CRWRRF Letter Enactment Number:

033017.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

### **History of Legislative File**

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return Result:

 sion:
 Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2017-0183

Title

Request for Approval of the pre-payment of the City of Rochester Hills assessment for the Clinton River Water Resources Recovery Facility

#### Body

**Whereas**, at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, held on the 17th of April, 2017.

**Resolved,** the City of Rochester Hills City Council hereby determines to prepay in full the special assessment imposed against it by the Clinton River Water Resource Recovery Facility, a drainage district established pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 20 of the Drain Code of 1956 (the "Drainage District"), for the municipality's share of the cost of the acquisition and construction of the Drainage District's Bio-Solids Handling and Septage Receiving Facility Project.

**Further Resolved**, the full amount of the assessment shall be paid to the Drainage District on or before June 15, 2017.